S 3 £PROVELCO
PGG Wrightson |

2025 NORTH ISLAND VELVET COMPETITION

CLASS ONE: CHAMPION RED VELVET

Sponsored by: PGG Wrightsons

No Points Wet (Kg) Stag Name Age Sire Competitor Address
1st 102 40.73 14.69 BR 255 9 ot provided F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd Rotorua
2nd 106 53.58 9.10 P177/18 7 P9/13 McDunhaven Deer Park Ohingaiti
3rd 108 53.92 11.50 Gus 6 ot provided Ohurakura Deer Napier
4th 101 54.74 13.72 BL 377 7 ot provided F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd Rotorua
5th 105 60.13 9.80 0 0 ot provided Fraser Laird Whanganui
6th 103 62.95 12.8 17 184 8 not provided D & C Simmonds Rotorua
7th 104 68.70 10.47 14 514 11 not provided D & C Simmonds Rotorua
8th 107 78.06 11.5 Zinzan 8 not provided Temco Ag Tikokino

e

PGG Wri'ghtson



Ist
2nd
3rd
4th

202
204
201
203

Points
29
32
53
134

PROVELCO®
PGG anhtson 3¢ |

2025 NORTH ISLAND VELVET COMPETITION

CLASS TWO: CHAMPION ELK/WAPITI

Sponsored by: Oraka Deer Park

Wgt (Kg) Stag Name Age Sire Competitor
10.98 16-261 9 ot provided Ian Scott - Oraka Deer
11.20 GR 108 4 ot provided F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd
11.55 21-305 4 ot provided Ian Scott - Oraka Deer
7.63 21-431 4 ot provided Ian Scott - Oraka Deer

Address
Tirau
Rotorua
Tirau

Tirau

ORXKA

DEER PARRK
Y



K@ == 3 EPROVELCO'
PGG Wrightson -

2025 NORTH ISLAND VELVET COMPETITION

CLASS THREE: 3 YEAR OLD RED VELVET

Sponsored by: Tower Farms

No Points Wgt (Kg) Stag Name Age Sire Competitor Address

Ist 302 35.63 8.72 22-217 3 Corona Tower Farms Deer Cambridge
2nd 305 38.41 9.13 OR 281 3 not provided F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd Rotorua
3rd 308 43.81 8.54 OR 430 3 ot provided F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd Rotorua
4th 312 43.93 8.48 070/22 3 9140 Forest Road Farm Waipawa
Sth 315 44.75 10.94 BL 196 3 Y 464 Keith Burden Napier
6th 313 46.79 7.52 Creed 3 Lazarus Forest Road Farm Waipawa
7th 314 49.7 7.39 375/22 3 Craftsman Forest Road Farm Waipawa
8th 303 49.99 8.07 22-268 3 Podium Tower Farms Deer Cambridge
9th 307 50.39 7.8 OR 280 3 not provided F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd Rotorua
10th 306 51.99 8.52 OR 382 3 not provided F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd Rotorua
11th 309 53.58 8.52 OR 433 3 not provided F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd Rotorua
12th 301 55.16 9.88 Red 79 3 Mannix John & Zoe Hunter Te Awamutu
13th 311 60.19 6.94 22/2074 3 not provided Robbie & Bonnie Bruce Taihape
14th 310 60.79 9.05 22 331 3 not provided D & C Simmonds Rotorua
15th 304 64.39 9.01 OR 239 3 ot provided F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd Rotorua

TOWERV’ARMS

QUALITY RED DEER BREEDERS




Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th

No
401
404
405
403
406
402
407

Points
19.71
35.83
36.68
40.26
46.48
48.00
55.64

PROVELCO’
K@ PGG Wr:ghtson 3¢ |

2025 NORTH ISLAND VELVET COMPETITION

CLASS FOUR: 4 YEAR OLD RED VELVET

Sponsored by: Forest Road Farm

Wgt (Kg) Stag Name Age Sire Competitor
10.68 21173 4 ot provided D & C Simmonds
9.93 Odin 4 Grafanarkis Forest Road Farm
10.92 Valhalla 4 Corona Forest Road Farm
9.35 R297/21 4 R297/21 McDunhaven Deer Park
10.33 Les 4 Lazarus R Hilson & K Middelberg
11.18 21224 4 not provided D & C Simmonds
7.85 21/28 4 not provided Ohurakura Deer

b/

Address
Rotorua
Waipawa
Waipawa
Ohingaiti
Takapau
Rotorua

Napier

FOREST ROAD FARM

NZ RED DEER



CK@ PGG Wrightson 2§ TROVELCY

2025 NORTH ISLAND VELVET COMPETITION

CLASS FIVE: S YEAR OLD RED VELVET

Sponsored by: Raroa Deer

No Points Wgt (Kg) Stag Name Age Sire Competitor Address

1st 501 30.00 10.32 R 362 5 ot provided F. J. Ramsey Investments Ltd Rotorua
2nd 503 31.43 10.80 20/142 5 Howard Robbie & Bonnie Bruce Taihape
3rd 505 35.28 10.03 Balfour 5 Totara R Hilson & K Middelberg Takapau
4th 504 37.39 10.83 Mcleod 5 Split Ends Forest Road Farm Waipawa
Sth 502 39.65 11.32 Y325 5 Dakota C & C Hocken Feilding

é RAROA DEER




1st
2nd

CK@ PGG WF:ghtson 2§ TROVELCO

2025 NORTH ISLAND VELVET COMPETITION

CLASS SIX: ELK / WAPITI SUPREME VELVET CLASS

Sponsored by: Elk Wapiti Society NZ

No Points Wgt (Kg) Stag Name Age Sire Competitor Address
602 25.50 21.46 Anton 7 ot provided Dean & Nicki Wilkinson Masterton
601 58.04 16.22 G 128 4 not provided F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd Rotorua

Elk Wapiti Society NZ



Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

706
702
704
703
705
701

CK@ PGG Wrightson 3§ TROVELCO

2025 NORTH ISLAND VELVET COMPETITION

CLASS SEVEN: PROVELCO DOUBLE CLASS

Sponsored by: Provelco

Competitor Address
Makino Deer Stratford
Mark McCoard Mangaweka

Ohurakura Deer Napier
Mark McCoard Mangaweka
Makino Deer Stratford

C & C Hocken Feilding

A £PROVELCO



1st

CK@ PGG Wrightson 2§ TROVELCO

2025 NORTH ISLAND VELVET COMPETITION

CLASS EIGHT: HEAVY WEIGHT 10+KGS NON-TRADITIONAL

Sponsored by: Southern Velvet Buyers

No Points Wgt (Kg) Stag Name Age Sire Competitor Address
801 14.76 Hendricks 6 Totara Forest Road Farm Waipawa

BUYERS




CK@ PGG Wrightson 2§ TROVELCO

2025 NORTH ISLAND VELVET COMPETITION

CLASS NINE: COMMERCIAL RED BEST S HEADS

Sponsored by: CK Import Export

Estimated
No Value Wet (Kg) Competitor Address
Ist 902 $3,052.16 40.65 Forest Road Farm Waipawa
2nd 901 $2,954.27 42.74 C & C Hocken Feilding

CKE)



