

CLASS ONE: CHAMPION RED VELVET

Sponsored by: PGG Wrightsons

	No	Points	Wgt (Kg)	Stag Name	Age	Sire	Competitor	Address
1st	102	40.73	14.69	BR 255	9	not provided	F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd	Rotorua
2nd	106	53.58	9.10	P177/18	7	P9/13	McDunhaven Deer Park	Ohingaiti
3rd	108	53.92	11.50	Gus	6	not provided	Ohurakura Deer	Napier
4th	101	54.74	13.72	BL 377	7	not provided	F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd	Rotorua
5th	105	60.13	9.80	0	0	not provided	Fraser Laird	Whanganui
6th	103	62.95	12.8	17 184	8	not provided	D & C Simmonds	Rotorua
7th	104	68.70	10.47	14 514	11	not provided	D & C Simmonds	Rotorua
8th	107	78.06	11.5	Zinzan	8	not provided	Temco Ag	Tikokino





CLASS TWO: CHAMPION ELK/WAPITI

Sponsored by: Oraka Deer Park

	No	Points	Wgt (Kg)	Stag Name	Age	Sire	Competitor	Address
1st	202	29	10.98	16-261	9	not provided	Ian Scott - Oraka Deer	Tirau
2nd	204	32	11.20	GR 108	4	not provided	F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd	Rotorua
3rd	201	53	11.55	21-305	4	not provided	Ian Scott - Oraka Deer	Tirau
4th	203	134	7.63	21-431	4	not provided	Ian Scott - Oraka Deer	Tirau





CLASS THREE: 3 YEAR OLD RED VELVET

2025 NORTH ISLAND VELVET COMPETITION

Sponsored by: Tower Farms

	No	Points	Wgt (Kg)	Stag Name	Age	Sire	Competitor	Address
1st	302	35.63	8.72	22-217	3	Corona	Tower Farms Deer	Cambridge
2nd	305	38.41	9.13	OR 281	3	not provided	F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd	Rotorua
3rd	308	43.81	8.54	OR 430	3	not provided	F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd	Rotorua
4th	312	43.93	8.48	070/22	3	9140	Forest Road Farm	Waipawa
5th	315	44.75	10.94	BL 196	3	Y 464	Keith Burden	Napier
6th	313	46.79	7.52	Creed	3	Lazarus	Forest Road Farm	Waipawa
7th	314	49.7	7.39	375/22	3	Craftsman	Forest Road Farm	Waipawa
8th	303	49.99	8.07	22-268	3	Podium	Tower Farms Deer	Cambridge
9th	307	50.39	7.8	OR 280	3	not provided	F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd	Rotorua
10th	306	51.99	8.52	OR 382	3	not provided	F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd	Rotorua
11th	309	53.58	8.52	OR 433	3	not provided	F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd	Rotorua
12th	301	55.16	9.88	Red 79	3	Mannix	John & Zoe Hunter	Te Awamutu
13th	311	60.19	6.94	22/2074	3	not provided	Robbie & Bonnie Bruce	Taihape
14th	310	60.79	9.05	22 331	3	not provided	D & C Simmonds	Rotorua
15th	304	64.39	9.01	OR 239	3	not provided	F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd	Rotorua





CLASS FOUR: 4 YEAR OLD RED VELVET

Sponsored by: Forest Road Farm

	No	Points	Wgt (Kg)	Stag Name	Age	Sire	Competitor	Address
1st	401	19.71	10.68	21 173	4	not provided	D & C Simmonds	Rotorua
2nd	404	35.83	9.93	Odin	4	Grafanarkis	Forest Road Farm	Waipawa
3rd	405	36.68	10.92	Valhalla	4	Corona	Forest Road Farm	Waipawa
4th	403	40.26	9.35	R297/21	4	R297/21	McDunhaven Deer Park	Ohingaiti
5th	406	46.48	10.33	Les	4	Lazarus	R Hilson & K Middelberg	Takapau
6th	402	48.00	11.18	21 224	4	not provided	D & C Simmonds	Rotorua
7th	407	55.64	7.85	21/28	4	not provided	Ohurakura Deer	Napier





CLASS FIVE: 5 YEAR OLD RED VELVET

Sponsored by: Raroa Deer

	No	Points	Wgt (Kg)	Stag Name	Age	Sire	Competitor	Address
1st	501	30.00	10.32	R 362	5	not provided	F. J. Ramsey Investments Ltd	Rotorua
2nd	503	31.43	10.80	20/142	5	Howard	Robbie & Bonnie Bruce	Taihape
3rd	505	35.28	10.03	Balfour	5	Totara	R Hilson & K Middelberg	Takapau
4th	504	37.39	10.83	Mcleod	5	Split Ends	Forest Road Farm	Waipawa
5th	502	39.65	11.32	Y325	5	Dakota	C & C Hocken	Feilding







CLASS SIX: ELK / WAPITI SUPREME VELVET CLASS

Sponsored by: Elk Wapiti Society NZ

	No	Points	Wgt (Kg)	Stag Name	Age	Sire	Competitor	Address
1st	602	25.50	21.46	Anton	7	not provided	Dean & Nicki Wilkinson	Masterton
2nd	601	58.04	16.22	G 128	4	not provided	F. J. Ramsey Investment Ltd	Rotorua

Elk Wapiti Society NZ



CLASS SEVEN: PROVELCO DOUBLE CLASS

Sponsored by: Provelco

	No	Competitor	Address
1st	706	Makino Deer	Stratford
2nd	702	Mark McCoard	Mangaweka
3rd	704	Ohurakura Deer	Napier
4th	703	Mark McCoard	Mangaweka
5th	705	Makino Deer	Stratford
6th	701	C & C Hocken	Feilding





CLASS EIGHT: HEAVY WEIGHT 10+KGS NON-TRADITIONAL

Sponsored by: Southern Velvet Buyers

	No	Points	Wgt (Kg)	Stag Name	Age	Sire	Competitor	Address
1st	801		14.76	Hendricks	6	Totara	Forest Road Farm	Waipawa





CLASS NINE: COMMERCIAL RED BEST 5 HEADS

Sponsored by: CK Import Export

	Estimated				
	No	Value	Wgt (Kg)	Competitor	Address
1st	902	\$3,052.16	40.65	Forest Road Farm	Waipawa
2nd	901	\$2,954.27	42.74	C & C Hocken	Feilding

